

04.06.2025

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI
Accused produced from JC through VC with Sh. RK
Gupta, Ld. DC/LADC.

Heard. Record perused.

On the basis of the material placed on record, statement of witnesses IO Swapnil Gautam, panch witnesses Manoj Kukmar Sharma, Piyush Prakash, CRCL witnesses and other witnesses, there is sufficient material to proceed against the accused. Hence, I take cognizance of offence.

Copy of complaint alongwith documents supplied to the counsel for accused today against acknowledgment.

To come up for scrutiny of documents/supply of deficient copies, if any / arguments on charge on 22.07.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/04.06.2025