

SC No. 249/2025  
DRI vS. Lalhriatpuii

06.10.2025

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld.counsel for DRI.

Accused produced from JC with Sh. RK Gupta, Ld.  
DC/LADC.

Sh. Sunny Namwal has been examined as PW1,  
cross examined and discharged.

**Witnesses be summoned for the next date.**

List for PE on 17.12.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/06.10.2025