

SC No.249/25  
DRI VS. LALHRIATPUII

17.12.2025

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI  
Accused produced from JC with Sh. RK Gupta, Ld.  
DC/LADC.

No PW present.

Request for exemption received from PW Manoj  
Sharma. **Be summoned afresh.**

**List for PE on 24.03.2026.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/17.12.2025